Special Pupil Services 

a. Background Information:  Authorization is requested to approve the Resolution 
authorizing the incurring of nonelectoral debt by the issuance of Educational 
Facility Revenue Bonds in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed fifteen 
million dollars ($15,000,000); covenanting to pay, and pledging revenues of the 
local government unit for the payment of the bonds; establishing a sinking fund 
and appointing a sinking fund depository; fixing the form, maximum interest 
rates, maturity dates and other provisions for the payment thereof;